

V.B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L51909WB1982PLC035222

**P-27, PRINCEP STREET, 3RD FLOOR,
KOLKATA - 700072**

Tele-fax : 033 - 2234 9915, 2234 6937

E-mail : vbindustries1@gmail.com

Website : www.vbindustriesltd.in



August 14, 2024

**The Deputy Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001**

**The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001**

Ref: **Scrip Code BSE – 539123, CSE-10032008**

Sub: **Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q1FY25**

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 1st Quarter for the Financial Year ended on 31st March 2025. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on August 14, 2024.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at **www.vbindustriesltd.com**

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **V. B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**GWAL DAS VYAS
DIN: 01319377
MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Enclosed: Newspaper cuttings

ZOOM DEALCOMM PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Regd. Off. : 66 NALINI SETH ROAD, GROUND FLOOR KOLKATA WEST BENGAL - 700007 INDIA
Liquidator : SRIRAM MITTAL
Correspondence Address : Chittrakoot Building, Room No.98, 9th Floor, 230A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700020.
Email id : cirp.zoomdealcomm@gmail.com, srirammittal.ey@gmail.com, admn@eauctions.co.in
Mobile No. : +91 97487 55155 (Mr. Sriram Mittal)

Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date and Time of E-Auction : 18th September 2024 at 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
Last date of submission of EMD : 16th September 2024 upto 3:00 PM
Last date for Submission of Eligibility Documents by prospective bidder : 28th August 2024

Sale of Assets owned by **Zoom Dealcomm Private Ltd (in Liquidation) [U51109WB2008PTC121668]** forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench vide order dated 1st July 2024. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-Auction platform : <https://www.eauctions.co.in> (Rs. In Lakhs)

Assets	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Incremental Multiple
Lot No. 1 : Companies - Securities and Financial Assets	37.02	3.70	1,00 or multiple thereof

Investment in Shares of unlisted Companies
i. **Esaky Silk Industries Pvt Ltd - 20300 Equity Share**
ii. **Safal System Private Limited - 264978 Equity Share**
iii. **Sujag Corporate Services Private Limited - 120,000 Equity Share**
iv. **Topman International Limited - 4780 Equity Share**

P.S. Detailed asset particulars are listed in the E-Auction Process Document

Terms and Condition of the e-Auction are as under:

- E-Auction will be conducted on 'AS IS WHERE IS', 'AS IS WHAT IS', 'WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS' and 'WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS' through approved service provider i.e. Linktar Infosys Pvt. Ltd.
- This Sale Notice shall be read in conjunction with the Complete E-Auction Process Document containing details of the Assets, online e-Auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of the e-Auction Sale which are available on the website <https://www.eauctions.co.in> and on the company's website www.zoomdealcomm.com. Contact : Mr. Vijay Pipaliya/ Mr. Ahmed +91-9870099713, admn@eauctions.co.in, or to the Email of the Liquidator at cirp.zoomdealcomm@gmail.com
- The intending bidders, prior to submitting their bid, should make their independent inquiries regarding the title of assets, if any and inspect the assets at their own expenses and satisfy themselves.
- The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount either through NEFT/RTGS in the Account of "Zoom Dealcomm Pvt Ltd", Account No. : 92402004638300, Axis Bank, Dalhousie Square, IFSC Code : UTIB0000153 or through DD drawn on any Scheduled Bank in the name of "Zoom Dealcomm Pvt Ltd", Sriram Mittal Liquidator - Zoom Dealcomm Private Limited IP Regn. No. : IBBVIIPA-001/IP-P02276/2021-2022/13677 AFA No. : AA1/13677/02/300625/107187 Valid upto 30/06/2025 Regd. email : srirammittal.ey@gmail.com

Date : 14th August 2024
Place : Kolkata

NIPPON COMMERCIAL CO LTD
CIN : L29193WB1993PLC035760
Regd. Office : 19/20, Trinita Building 5C-19 Natayana, West Bengal-700059
Email : delhi_mercury@gmail.com, Contact No. : 011-41646667

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Income				
	Income from Operations	-	11.51	2.45	25.33
	Other Operating Income	-	11.51	2.45	25.33
	Total Income From Operations	-	11.51	2.45	25.33
2.	Expenses				
	a. Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	d. Extraordinary	-	-	-	-
	e. Employee benefits expense	3.44	3.53	3.76	12.55
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.11	0.55	0.38	1.70
	g. Profit & Fuel expense	-	-	0.73	0.72
	h. Other expenses	4.31	1.82	0.86	7.64
	Total Expenses	7.87	5.99	4.35	22.03
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(7.87)	5.52	(1.90)	3.30
4.	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(7.87)	5.52	(1.90)	3.30
	Finance Costs	0.04	0.16	0.15	0.48
6.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(7.91)	5.36	(2.05)	2.82
7.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
8.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(7.91)	5.36	(2.05)	2.82
9.	Tax expense	-	0.75	-	0.74
	Deferred Tax	-	1.32	-	1.32
10.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(7.91)	7.43	(2.05)	4.89
11.	Other Comprehensive Income Including Non-Controlling interest (net of taxes)	-	5.88	-	5.88
12.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (10+11)	(7.91)	13.31	(2.05)	10.77
13.	Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-	-
14.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (12+13)	(7.91)	13.31	(2.05)	10.78
15.	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (14+15)	(7.91)	13.31	(2.05)	10.78
16.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
17.	Earnings Per Share - Basic	(0.32)	0.30	(0.08)	0.20
	Diluted	(0.32)	0.30	(0.08)	0.20

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of these Financials Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (s) www.cse-india.com and on the company's website www.nipponcommercial.co.in. Previous periods figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary. For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Sadasivan Polakandathil Janardhanan Whole Time Director DIN : 02804106

Date : 13.08.2024

EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 19, R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 001
Corporate Identity Number: L17226WB1946PLC013554
Phone : 033-40645731, Fax-033-22482466
Email : investors@easternsilk.com Website: www.easternsilk.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended June, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
		(Reviewed)	(Refer Note-2)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations:	604.99	324.21	465.68	1891.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(40.95)	(142.55)	(387.35)	(1186.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(40.95)	(142.55)	(387.35)	(1186.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(40.95)	(186.55)	(387.35)	(1230.42)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(40.91)	(165.48)	(387.23)	(1208.60)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of each share- ₹ 2/-)	1579.05	1579.05	1579.05	1579.05
7	Reserves / Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-	4685.76
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised):				
(a)	Basic	(0.05)	(0.24)	(0.49)	(1.56)
(b)	Diluted	(0.05)	(0.24)	(0.49)	(1.56)

Notes :
1. The above results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results for the quarter ended June, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Website namely, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.easternsilk.com).
2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2024 and the published limited reviewed year to date figure upto 31st December 2023.

For EASTERN SILK INDUSTRIES LTD.
Sd/- SUNIL KUMAR DIN 09424480 Whole Time Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th August, 2024

PRIME CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED
CIN : L67120OR1994PLC003649
Regd. Office : OU-618, 6th Floor, Esplanade One, Rashulgurh, P.O Mancheswar, Dist. Khurda, Bhubaneswar, Orissa - 751 010
Administrative Office : P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700072
Email : primecapital.kolkata@gmail.com, Website : www.primecapitalmarket.in

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 (Rs in lakh),

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2024		Year Ended 31st March 2024	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	28.83	332.28	124.17	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.70	15.92	4.10	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.70	15.92	4.10	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.25	12.28	1.19	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.25	12.28	1.19	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,000.010	1,000.010	1,000.010	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	(48.390)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.08	0.12	0.01	
(i)	a) Basic	0.08	0.12	0.01	
	b) Diluted	0.08	0.12	0.01	

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange's under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the Company website "www.primecapitalmarket.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Prime Capital Market Limited
Sd/- Adarsh Purohit Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2024

V B INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L51909WB1982PLC035222
Regd. Office : P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 072
Email : vbindustries@gmail.com, Website : www.vbindustriesltd.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 (Rs in lakh),

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2024		Year Ended 31st March 2024	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	54.00	43.50	411.72	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.12	33.17	10.69	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.12	33.17	10.69	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.94	25.88	8.18	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.94	25.88	8.18	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,310.80	1,310.80	1,310.80	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	8,205.79
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.24	0.20	0.06	
(i)	a) Basic	0.24	0.20	0.06	
	b) Diluted	0.24	0.20	0.06	

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange's under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the Company website "www.vbindustriesltd.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For V. B. Industries Limited
Sd/- Gwal Das Vyas Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 13, 2024

J R D FINANCE LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 1/1A, BIPLABI ANUKUL CHANDRA STREET 5TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 5G KOLKATA - 700072
Email : fin.jrd@gmail.com, Website : www.jrdfinance.com
CIN : L65999WB1993PLC058107

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	78.25	79.51	74.73	306.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.45	1.80	3.46	8.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.45	1.80	3.46	8.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.55	0.98	2.60	6.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.55	0.98	2.60	6.54
6	Equity Share Capital	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	171.6
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	Basic : (₹)	0.09	0.04	0.10	0.24
	Diluted (₹)	0.09	0.04	0.10	0.24

Notes :
1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 13, 2024. It has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
2. The company is primarily engaged in NBFC activities. In terms of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year 2023-24 and the published 4. The full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.mse.in and the Company's website at www.jrdfinance.com
5. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For J R D Finance Limited
Sd/- Himangshu Mondal Director (DIN : 06984911)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.08.2024

THE GROB TEA CO. LTD.
CIN : L74110WB1895PLC000963
Regd. Office : "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsis Road, Kolkata 700046. Phone No. : +91-33-4003-1325/26
Email : grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in Website : www.grobtea.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2024	30th June, 2023	30th June, 2024	30th June, 2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2537.99	2246.55		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	512.13	231.88		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	512.13	231.88		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	512.13	231.88		
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	60.56	-2.40		
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	572.69	229.48		
7.	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23		
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Before & after extraordinary items) (not annualised for quarterly figures)	44.06	19.95		
(a)	Basic	44.06	19.95		
(b)	Diluted	44.06	19.95		

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended June 30, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.grobtea.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- (P. K. AGARWAL) Managing Director (DIN : 00703745)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th August, 2024

CHANDI STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office : 3, Benrick Street, Kolkata-700001
Phone: (033) 2248-9808, Fax: (033) 2243-0021 Email: chandisteelindustries@gmail.com
Website : www.chandisteel.com, CIN : L13100WB1978PLC031670

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	13,529.51	14,424.36	14,028.12	57,100.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,522.21	1,211.60	2,012.64	7,936.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,522.21	1,211.60	2,012.64	7,936.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,137.42	917.45	1,498.57	5,923.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,137.42	917.49	1,498.57	5,923.38
6	Equity Share Capital	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	14,444.03
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
(a)	Basic (not annualised) (in ₹)	3.60	2.90	4.74	18.74
(b)	Diluted (not annualised) (in ₹)	3.60	2.90	4.74	18.74

NOTE :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website.
b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.08.2024.
c) Previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR CHANDI STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD
Sd/- Harsh Jajodia (Director) (DIN : 07022106)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th August, 2024

GREENCREST FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN : L65921WB1993PLC057785
Regd. Office : 8, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700013
Email: greencrestfin@gmail.com, Website: www.greencrestfin.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 (Rs in lakh),

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2024		Year Ended 31st March 2024	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,146.53	689.60	3,927.06	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	358.94	154.35	181.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	358.94	154.35	156.26	